L20000119429

(Keq	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City)	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Busi	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use On	J

 $\lambda \rightarrow \alpha$



05/01/20--01005--002 **125.00



TO: * New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ____SUSTAINABLE SCRUBBER, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

MICHELLE SUAREZ, ESQ.

Name of Person

FLORIDA ENTREPRENEUR LAW, P.A.

Firm/Company

101 NE 3RD AVE. SUITE 1500

Address

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

City/State and Zip Code MSUAREZ@FLORIDAENTREPRENEURLAW.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Michelle Suarez, Esq.
 at (____954
 882-4119

 Name of Person
 Area Code
 Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

EX\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

2020 HAY - 1 PH 2: 58

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Sustainable Scrubber LLC

These original Articles of Organization (hereinafter "the Articles") of Sustainable Scrubber LLC (hereinafter the "Company") are deemed effective in accordance with Fla. Stat. § 605.0207 as of the earlier date of either the date upon which the Florida Division of Corporations received these. Articles for filing or the date that is five business days before the date of filing these Articles with the Florida Division of Corporations: whichever date is earlier. These Articles have been duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Florida Statute § 605.0201 and have been signed by a member of the Company.

I. ARTICLE I: Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Sustainable Scrubber LLC.

IL ARTICLE II: Duration

Unless earlier terminated under by Statute or by the Operating Agreement, the period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

III. ARTICLE III: Purpose

The purpose of the Company shall be to develop, design, manufacture and produce sustainable products and engage in any lawful business related thereto that may be engaged in by a limited liability company organized under the Act, as such business activities may be determined by the Members from time to time. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

IV. ARTICLE IV: Address Of Place Of Business

The principal place of business and mailing address for the Company is 5645 Coral Ridge, Suite 437, Coral Springs, FL, 33076. These addresses may be changed from time to time as provided for in the Operating Agreement, or by amendment to these Articles, provided that all members of the Company have consented to such amendment.

V. ARTICLE V: Registered Agent

The registered agent in Florida for the Company is Florida Entrepreneur Law, P.A. whose address is 101 NE 3rd Ave., Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, I. Michelle Suarcz, Esq., on behalf of Florida Entrepreneur Law, P.A., accept the appointment of Registered Agent of the Company, and have read and am familiar with the requirements and obligations required of Registered Agents as set forth in Fla. Stat. § 605.0113.

Ist Multiment

VI. ARTICLE VI: Capital Contributions

Contributions to the capital of the Company shall be made by the members, in the manner prescribed by the written Operating Agreement made and entered into by the members and which may be amended from time to time in accordance with its terms.

VILARTICLE VII: Members

The Company shall have at least one member and may admit additional members on the prior unanimous written agreement of the then-existing members, or as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement. At the time of the many of these Amended Articles of Organization, the Company has two Members: Timothy T. Haak and Steven M. Vosberg.

١

Page 1 of 2

VIII. ARTICLE VIII: Continuity of Business

The Company's duration shall be perpetual unless judicially dissolved under the Revised Florida Limited Liability Company Act, or unless another event stated in the terms of the Operating Agreement which would cause dissolution occurs.

IX. ARTICLE IX: Management

This Company will be Member Managed in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE X: Indemnification

Except as expressly provided in the Operating Agreement, the Company shall indemnify any member, manager, or former member or manager to the full extent permitted under the Act.

Steven M. Yosberg Scener & sockergider 22 2022

;

1

Apr 24, 2020

Steven M. Vosberg, Member (authorized) Sustainable Scrubber1.LC a Florida limited liability company

Sustainable Scrubber LLC Cover Ltr, Articles of Organization, OA, and Payment Link

Final Audit Report

2020-04-24

Created: By:	2020-04-24 Michelle Suarez (msuarez@floridaentrepreneurtaw.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID;	CBJCHBCAABAA1V6iU4U1qzht-R3UUBwkiF6gYXdhLkCV

"Sustainable Scrubber LLC Cover Ltr, Articles of Organization, O A, and Payment Link" History

- Document created by Michelle Suarez (msuarez@floridaentrepreneurlaw.com) 2020-04-24 - 12:29:06 PM GMT- IP address: 98.203.30.41
- Document emailed to Timothy T Haak (tim@sustainablescrubber.com) for signature 2020-04-24 12:34:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Timothy T Haak (tim@sustainablescrubber.com) 2020-04-24 - 12:34:41 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.49
- Document e-signed by Timothy T Haak (tim@sustainablescrubber.com)
 Signature Date: 2020-04-24 2:58:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.0.27.209
- Document emailed to Steven M. Vosberg (mike@sustainablescrubber.com) for signature 2020-04-24 - 2:59:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Steven M. Vosberg (mike@sustainablescrubber.com) 2020-04-24 - 3:12:07 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.61
- Document e-signed by Steven M. Vosberg (mike@sustainablescrubber.com)
 Signature Date: 2020-04-24 3:16:24 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.139.216.155
- Signed document emailed to Michelle Suarez (msuarez@floridaentrepreneurlaw.com), Steven M. Vosberg (mike@sustainablescrubber.com) and Timothy T Haak (tim@sustainablescrubber.com) 2020-04-24 3:16:24 PM GMT